| API NO. 15- 101-20,420-000/3

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KARS	
GIL I CAS COMSERVATION BIVISION	
WELL COMPLETION FORM	
ACO-1 WELL MIXTORY	
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	

NW - NW - NE sec. 9 Twp. 175 Ros. 27 Xv
4950 Feet from (\$\hat{S}\mathbf{H}\) (circle one) Line of Section
2310 Feet from EW(circle one) Line of Section
NE. SE. NV or (SV) (circle one) 14 CORPORATION COMMIS
Field Name Selfridge UV 2 0 1998
Injection langing Vancas City
Largertion Lansing-Kansas City CONSCIPLINATION DIVISION 2002 2007 WICHTAKS
Elevation: Ground 2602 KB 2607 WICHTA, KS
Tetal Depth 4520 PRTD 4330
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 245
Muitiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No
If yes, show depth set Feet
If Alternate II completion, sement circulated from
feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan Re-Work, 1-27-98 U (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pity
Chlorido contentbbls
Dewatering method used
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Operator Name
Lesse NameLicense No
Quarter Sec Tvp \$ RngE/V
County Docket No

Signature Sett V	Joah
Title Kitt Noah, Geologist	0.5. 7-17-98
Subscribed and sworn to before se th	is 17th day of Jally
19 78.	. 0
Notary Public Websel	
DEBORAH K. AMMERMAN	1-2000
Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appl. Expires 3 -/- 200	

F Lette	c. OFFICE USE ONLY r of Confidential ine Log Received	
c Gento	gist Report Receiv	ved
Kes Kes	DistributionSVD/RepPlug	MSPA Other

Vented Sold Sused on Lease

Operator

ORIGINAL

DESIGNATE TYPE OF COMP.: OIL, GAS, DRY HOLE, SWOW, ETC.:

Oil

Abercrombie	Drilling,	Inc
Walt Ma		

Well No. 2 Lease Name

Howard

15-101-20420-0001

s_9_T_175_R27W #

WELL LOG

Show all important zones of parasity and contents thereof; cared intervals, and all drill-stem lests, including depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures, and recoveries.

SHOW GEOLOGICAL MARKERS, LOGS RUN, OR OTHER DESCRIPTIVE INFORMATION.

cluding depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and	shut-in pressures	, and recoveries.		
FORMATION DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC.	TOP	воттом	HAME	DEPTH
Sand and shale	0	1877	SAMPLE TODO	
Shale and lime	1877	1999	SAMPLE TOPS:	
Anhydrite	1999	2031	Anhydrite	2000161
Shale and lime	2031	2300	B/Anhydrite	2000'(+
Shale	2300	2653	Heebner	
Shale and shells	2653	2686	Toronto	3830'(-1: 3851'(-1:
Shale and lime	2686	3884	Lansing	3869'(-1
Lime	3884	4068	Ft. Scott	4369'(-1
Shale and lime	4068	4109	Miss.	4465'(-18
Lime	4109	4418		
Shale and lime	4418	4466	1	
Lime	4466	4520	1	
Rotary Total Depth		4520	n e	GEWED
				DPATION COMMISSI
DST #1 (3862-3884') 30", 45", 30", 45"				
Rec. 5' mud with spots of oil.				- 0 1000
IFP 31-31, IBHP 508, FFP 31-31, FBHP 307.			ՄԱ	2 0 1998
DST #2 (4019-4037') 30", 45", 60", 45"				
Weak increasing to strong blow. Rec. 750		i	CONSU	MOISIVIU MOLAM
of sw.		}	Y Y	HCHIFIA KS
IFP 40-122, IBHP 918, FFP 214-306, FBHP		İ		
857.			[
DST #3 (4047-4068') 30", 30", 30", 30"				
Weak blow, died 21". Rec. 90' osm.			}	
IFP 102-81, IBHP 816, FFP 81-91, FBHP 714		[
· •				
DST #4 (4094-4109') 45", 45", 30", 45"				
Weak blow, 43". Rec. 30' sosm.				
IFP 10-10, IBHP 642, FFP 20-10, FBHP 632.				
DST #5 (4111-4138') 30", 60", 45", 60"				
Strong blow. Rec. 1320' gip. 120' hogem				
120' mud and gco, 230' cgo and 550' sw.				
11P 61-255, 1BHP 1161, FFP 306-438, FBHP				
1131.	İ			
DST #6 (4146-4216') 30", 45", 60", 45"		ł		
Weak blow. Rec. 120' mw.]			
IFP 40-51, IBHP 1182, FFP 61-71, FBHP 112	[ļ	
, 2252, XX 02 7,1, 10th 114th	•		į	
USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS, IF HE	 CESSARY: TO	COMPLETE WEI	1 PECOND	
			L RECORD.	

Date Received

Jul I Portugue

Jack L. Partridge, Asst. Sec.-Treas.

Time 6, 1980

Weak 50 Rec 30-3 Continued

15-101-20420-00-04 ORIGINAL

RECEIVED
PAGES CORPORATION COMMISSION

.: #7 (4429' - 4466') 30", 45", 30", 30"

Weak blow.

Rec. 60' mud with oil spots.

IFP 30-30, IBHP 357, FFP 40-40, FBHP 142.

JUL 20 1998

CONSERVATION DIVIBION WICHTA, KS

15/01/20 428 0001

ABERCROMBIE RTD, INC. ORIGINAL

150 N. MAIN, SUITE 801 WICHITA, KANSAS 67202 (316)262-1841

SELFRIDGE UNIT

Howard #2 (OWWO)

NW-NW-NE

Sec 9-17-27W

Lane Co., Ks.

OPERATOR: A. L. Abercrombie Inc. RIG #: KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

CONTRACTOR:

JOB #:

JUL 20 1908

CONSERVATION UNIVISION WICHITA, KS

A. L. Abercrombie Inc.

150 N. Main, Ste 801

Wichita, Ks. 67202

(316) 262-1841

API#

ELEVATION: GL'

KB'

07-07-98 Ran bit and tubing; drilled hard cement 821' to 990'. Circulated hole clean. Heavy rains overnight delaying start of drilling this a.m.

Page 2

07-08-98 Pumped water off location from heavy rains. Drilled hard cement 990' to 1010' and washed down to 1050'. Pressure tested perforations at 1010' to 500 PSI. Had slow pressure drop of 60 PSI in 5 minutes. We feel state will accept this. Round tripped tubing to change bit. Cellar walls caved in from rain and we had to back fill. Ran tubing and drilled CIBP at 4000'. Circulated hole clean. Started laying down tubing and bit.

07-09-98 Finished laying down tubing and bit. Ran Halliburton R-4 packer on 2" seal-tite tubing to 4100'. Flushed annulus with 45 bbls treated water. Set R-4 packer in tension (22,000 PSI) at 4100'. Loaded annulus and pressured to 150 PSI. Pressure held for 5 minutes. Rigged down tools and moving to Howard #5.

07-10-98 Loaded annulus with 12 bbls water. Fluid level 1146' from surface. Pressure tested casing to 300 PSI; leaked off 120 PSI in 5 minutes. We will need to spot caclium lime next week to control leak.

07-11-98 Idle

07-12-98 Idle

07-13-98 Moved in and rigged up single drum, released packer at 4180'. mixed 5 bbls Anchek (Calcium lime) and displaced down annulus. Reset packer at 4108' with 24,000 PSI Tension. Pressured annulus to 500 PSI. Lost 40 PSI n 30 minutes; shut well in. Rigged down and moving tools to Kuehn #7.

ABERCROMBIE RTD, INC.

150 N. Main, Suite 801 Wichita, Kansas 67202 (316)262-1841

ORIGINAL

SELFRIDGE UNIT

OPERATOR: A. L. Abercrombie Inc.

Howard #2 (OWWO)

CONTRACTOR:

NW-NW-NE

RIG#:

Sec 9-17-27W

1 CO1

Lane Co., Ks.

15-101-20420-0001

JOB #:

KANSAS CORTORALIN CONTRACTOR

JUL 20 1008

A. L. Abercrombie Inc.

150 N. Main, Ste 801

ELEVATION: GL'

CONSERVATION DIMERSION

Wichita, Ks. 67202

KI

KB'

(316) 262-1841

API#

O6-23-98 Set water tanks. Move pumping units off Howard #2 and #5; move both strings of rods and rack on location; dig work over pits.

Page 1

Move in and rig up double drum unit. Set 4 1/2" CIBP @ 4000' KB (Fluid level @ 3950'). Mix 98 bbls gel, load casing; pressured to 1000# and held. Release pressure. Perforated 4 shots 1010' KB. Displace gel down casing; had slight blow. No circulation up annulus; mix 100 sks 60/40 pozmix, 2% cc and 50 sks Common, 2% cc. Displace cement to 980' at 600# pressure. Shut casing in with 400# standing. Job completed at 2:00 p.m.

06-25-98 Ran temperature survey. Cement at 850'. Perforated 4 shots at 710'. Mixed 100 sks 60/40 pozmix, 2% cc and 50 sks Common, 2% cc. Displaced down casing to 710'. Slight blow on annulus. Cement did not circulate. 600# PSI standing pressure on casing.

Hole was static, no pressure, no volume. Ran temperature survey to 710'. Found top of cement at 450'. KCC field supervisor, Steve Durrant, authorized cementing surface to 450' from the surface. Established injection rate of 3 BPM at 300 PSI. Mixed and ran 100 sks Lite cement with 2% cc down surface pipe. Maximum pressure 300 PSI. Completed with 200 PSI; holding pressure. Will drill out cement Monday, June 29.

06-30-98 Ran 4 3/4" bit, 4 drill collars and tubing. Top cement at 710'. Drilled rubber plug and hard cement 710'-740'. Circulated hole clean. Pressure tested squeeze to 500 PSI. Pressure bled off to 0 in 30 seconds. Injection rate ½ BPM at 500 PSI; shut down

07-01-98 Ran 2" tubing and packer to 752'. Set packer and pressured up casing to 500 PSI'; held. Reset packer to 719'. Spotted 25 sks cement down tubing on perfs at 710'. Will pull tubing and packer.

L-K Wireline, 9nc. Acid P.O. Box 1188--Hays, KS 67601

A.L Abercrombie, Inc.

67530

Route 1, Box 56

Great Bend, KS

BILL TO

ORIGINAL

Invoice

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

DATE

INVOICE NO.

06/26/98

11936

JUL 20 1998

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

P.O. Box 1188 East Highway 40 Hays, KS 67601 Phone: 785-625-6877

Fax: 785-625-6579 Toll Free: 1-800-875-6876

YOUR P.O. #	LEASE&WELL	LEGAL DESCRIPTION
	Howard #2	9-17S-27W

		Но	ward #2		9-17S-27W
Topic and the Committee DESCRIPTION	QTY		RATE		AMOUNT
#11936, 6-24-98: Service Charge Set 4-1/2" Baker T-1 Plug @ 4000' Jet Perforating (for 2-stage) 4 holes @ 1010' (Min.) Credit for lost time #11936, 6-25-98: Service Charge Temperature Log Jet Perforating (for 2-stage) 4 holes @ 740' (min.) #11936, 6-26-98: Service Charge Temperature Log Subtotal State Sales Tax			300.0 925.0 485.0 300.0 525.0 485.0 4.0	00 00 00 00 00	300.00 925.00 485.00 -350.00 300.00 525.00 485.00 300.00 525.00 3,495.00 119.81
A 15% discount is allowed on this in in 30 days of INV. date only if according		paid	Total		\$3,614.81

Terms: Invoice Total Due 30 Days after Invoice Date. Finance Charges of 1.5% (18% APR) will be added to unpaid invoices after 60 days.

L-K Wireline, Inc.	East Hiway 40 - P.O. Box 1188 - Hays Phone 785-625-6877 FAX 785-625-6579	1:_ 17936
CHARGE TO: A. L. Abricon ADDRESS LEASE AND WELL NO. Sollidge W.	bie, Inc. ORI	GINAL
NEADEST TOWN Prodence	COLIN	TY LOND STATE AS
SERVICES RENDERED:		TWP. 17 RANGE 274
Bridge pluy (4)	1/2" Boker T-1)	<u> </u>
ション・ション ション・ション・ション・ション・ション・ション・ション・ション・ション・ション・	[53 ⁸	FORTIVED PORATION COMMISSION 925.00
Jet perforating (4 holes @ 1010		1 50 mg
6/25 Service charge		GERVATION DIVISION 300.00
Temperature 10		525.00
4holes @ 740	(mia)	485.00
Temperature	0 9	300.00 525.00
Steke soles tex-logging	<u> </u>	3495.00 119.81
		36/4.8/
Less discourt id poli	717 000015	3,072.59

RECEIVED THE ABOVE ACCORDING TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SPECIFIED BELOW WHICH WE HAVE

SUSTOMER A.I. Abercon i.e. Tac.

SENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE

(1) All accounts are to be paid within the terms fixed by L-K Wireline, Inc. invoices; and should these terms not be observed, interest at the rate of 1 1/2% per month will be charged from the date of such invoice.

- (2) Because of the uncertain conditions existing in a well which are beyond the control of L-K Wireline, Inc. It is understood by the customer that L-K Wireline, Inc. cannot guarantee the results of their services and will not be held responsible for personal or property damage in the performance of their services.
- (3) Should any L-K Wireline, Inc. instruments be lost or damaged in the performance of the operations requested, the customer agrees to make every reasonable effort to recover same, and to reimburse L-K Wireline, Inc. for the value of the items which cannot be recovered, or the cost of repaining damage to items recovered.
- (4) It is further understood and agreed that all depth measurements shall be supervised by the customer or its employees, and customer hereby certifies that the zones, as shot were approved.
- (5) The customer certifies that it has the full right and authority to order such work on such well and that the well in which the work is to be done by L-K Wireline, Inc. is in proper and suitable condition for the performances of said work.
- (6) No employee is authorized to alter the terms or conditions of this agreement.

JEIVIENSING GO., INC. -4677

	4011	
MITTO P.O. BOX 31 A ORIGINIA	A LJUL 2 0 1998 SERVICE POINT:	
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 OTTOTAL	I I I I I I I I I I	•
SEC. TWP. RANGE C.	CONSERVATION DIVISION	
	ALLED OUTCHITA KON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH	
1	COLINITIA	
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)	nnes 14E35/2E Lane ES	
OLD JR NEW (Chele one)		
CONTRACTOR Hembres ubll Sauce	ADWNER .	
TYPE OF JOB Par Square	CEMENT	
HOLE SIZE 7/8 T.D.	20	
CASING SIZE 4/2 DEPTH 1010. TUBING SIZE DEPTH	AMOUNT ORDERED 85 x d. 1	_
TUBING SIZE DEPTH DRILL PIPE DEPTH	100 sx 535 60/del 20/cc	
TOOL Plus DEPTH 4000'		
PRES. MAX 950 MINIMUM	COMMON 50 5x @ 6.35 3/7 5	0
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX • @	
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. PERFS. / O 1 C	GEL 3832 9 pacer. @ 9.50. 36100	
PERFS. /OIO	CHLORIDE 35x1 @ 28.00 8400	ગ. છ
EQUIDATINO	Literusht 100x @ 600 6000	
EQUIPMENT	<u> </u>	
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER 1 WELCOUS	@	
# 224 HELPER B. While	@	
BULK TRUCK	HANDLING 150 @ 1.05 1573	56
# 260 DRIVER D. Walls	MILEAGE 38. 04 X 150 2289	
BULK TRUCK		0
# 31 DRIVER	TOTAL 1748	
# 311 DRIVER	TOTAL 1748	
# 311 DRIVER REMARKS:	TOTAL <u>1748</u> SERVICE	
REMARKS:	SERVICE	
REMARKS: full 4/a cos 4/6 BBL soft water to 1050 men 42 - Alal to top, test plus	DEPTH OF JOB 39 10/0	
REMARKS: full 4/a con 4/6 BAL soft water to 1050, me 4/2 and to top text plan 2 1000 4, Held mex 345x Cel	SERVICE DEPTH OF JOB	00
REMARKS: full 4/a con 4/2 and soft water to 1050 mer 4/2 and to top, test plus a 1000 4, Held mix 345x Cel down 4/2 did not circ, mix	SERVICE DEPTH OF JOB 39 10/0 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 470. EXTRA FOOTAGE 7/0 @ .43 305.	00
REMARKS: full 4/a con 4/6 BAL soft water to 1050, me 4/2 and to top text plan 2 1000 4, Held mex 345x Cel	SERVICE DEPTH OF JOB \$7 0/0 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 4/70 EXTRA FOOTAGE 7/0 @ -4/3 305 MILEAGE 38 @ 2.85 /08	000
REMARKS: full 4/a con 4/6 BBL soft water to 1050' mer 4/2 ded to top test plus 2 1000", Held mex 345x cel down 4/2 ded Not circ, mex 1005x 6/35 6/cel 2/cc, 505x	SERVICE DEPTH OF JOB 39 10/0 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 470. EXTRA FOOTAGE 7/0 @ .43 305.	000
REMARKS: full 4/a con 4/6 BAL set water to 1050, med 4/2 Alal to top test plus e 1000 4, Held mix 345x Cel down 4/2 did not circ, mix 1005x 6/35 6/cel 29/cc, 505x Com 29/cc, Desp Plus to	SERVICE DEPTH OF JOB 39 0 000 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 470 EXTRA FOOTAGE 7/0 9 4/3 305 MILEAGE 38 9 2.85 108 PLUG 4/2 Rubber 9 38.0 9 38.0	000
REMARKS: full 4/a cos 4/6 BBL soft water to 1050 mer 4/2 and to top, test plus 2 1000 4, Held mix 345x cel down 4/2 did not circ, mix 1005x 6/35 6/cel 29/cc, 505x Com 29/cc, Desp Plus to 980 shut in 600 4	SERVICE DEPTH OF JOB \$9 0/0 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 4/20 EXTRA FOOTAGE 7/0 @ .4/3 305. MILEAGE 38 @ 2.85 108. PLUG 4/2 Rubber @ 38.0 @ @ @ @	300
REMARKS: full 4/a con 4/6 BBL soft water to 1050, med 4/2 Ald to top test plung e 1000 4, Hold, mex 345x Col down 4/2 did not circ, mex 1005x 6/35 6/cel 2%cc, 505x Com 2%cc, Deap Plus to 980, shut in 600 4 No Roturns Thanks	SERVICE DEPTH OF JOB \$9 0/0 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 4/20 EXTRA FOOTAGE 7/0 @ .4/3 305. MILEAGE 38 @ 2.85 108. PLUG 4/2 Rubber @ 38.0 @ @ @ @	300
REMARKS: full 4/a con 4/6 BBL soft water to 1050, med 4/2 Ald to top test plung e 1000 4, Hold, mex 345x Col down 4/2 did not circ, mex 1005x 6/35 6/cel 2%cc, 505x Com 2%cc, Deap Plus to 980, shut in 600 4 No Roturns Thanks	SERVICE DEPTH OF JOB \$7.50 /0/0 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 470.0 EXTRA FOOTAGE 7/0 @ .4/3 305. MILEAGE 38. @ 2.85 /08. PLUG 4/2 Rubber @ 38.0	300
REMARKS: full 4/a cos 4/6 BBL soft water to 1050 mer 4/2 and to top, test plus 2 1000 4, Held mix 345x cel down 4/2 did not circ, mix 1005x 6/35 6/cel 29/cc, 505x Com 29/cc, Desp Plus to 980 shut in 600 4	SERVICE DEPTH OF JOB \$9 0/0 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 4/20 EXTRA FOOTAGE 7/0 @ .4/3 305. MILEAGE 38 @ 2.85 108. PLUG 4/2 Rubber @ 38.0 @ @ @ @	300
REMARKS: full 4/a con 4/2 Asl soft water to 1050, med 4/2 Asl to top test plus 2 1000 4, Held, m w 345x Cel down 4/2 did not circ, m w 1005x 6/35 6/cel 2/cc, 505x Com 2/cc, Deap Plus to 980' shut in 600 4 No Returns Thanks CHARGE TO: A.L. Abercrambia, Inc. STREET	SERVICE STON O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	300
REMARKS: full 4/9 con 4/8 BBL soft water to 1050' med 42 and to top test plung 2 1000", Hold, mux 345 x Col down 4/2 did not circ, mix 1005 x 6/35 6/cel 29/cc, 505 x Com 29/cc, Deap Plus to 980' shut in 600" No Returns Thanks CHARGE TO: Al. Abercrombre, Inc.	SERVICE DEPTH OF JOB	300
REMARKS: full 4/a con 4/2 Asl soft water to 1050, med 4/2 Asl to top test plus 2 1000 4, Held, m w 345x Cel down 4/2 did not circ, m w 1005x 6/35 6/cel 2/cc, 505x Com 2/cc, Deap Plus to 980' shut in 600 4 No Returns Thanks CHARGE TO: A.L. Abercrambia, Inc. STREET	SERVICE DEPTH OF JOB	300
REMARKS: full 4/a con 4/2 Asl soft water to 1050, med 4/2 Asl to top test plus 2 1000 4, Held, m w 345x Cel down 4/2 did not circ, m w 1005x 6/35 6/cel 2/cc, 505x Com 2/cc, Deap Plus to 980' shut in 600 4 No Returns Thanks CHARGE TO: A.L. Abercrambia, Inc. STREET	SERVICE DEPTH OF JOB STOCK OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 170	000
REMARKS: full 4/a con 4/2 Asl soft water to 1050, med 4/2 Asl to top test plus 2 1000 4, Held, m w 345x Cel down 4/2 did not circ, m w 1005x 6/35 6/cel 2/cc, 505x Com 2/cc, Deap Plus to 980' shut in 600 4 No Returns Thanks CHARGE TO: A.L. Abercrambia, Inc. STREET	DEPTH OF JOB	300
REMARKS: fill 4/2 cay 4/6 RAL set water to 1056, med 42 and to top, test plan 2 1000 Hold mix 345x Oel down 4/2 did not circ, mix 1003x 195 6/cel 2/cc, 505x Com 2/cc, Desp Plan to 980, shut in 600 Thanks. CHARGE TO: A.L. Abercrombice, Inc. STREET CITY STATE ZIP	DEPTH OF JOB	00000
REMARKS: full 4/a con 4/2 Asl soft water to 1050, med 4/2 Asl to top test plus 2 1000 4, Held, m w 345x Cel down 4/2 did not circ, m w 1005x 6/35 6/cel 2/cc, 505x Com 2/cc, Deap Plus to 980' shut in 600 4 No Returns Thanks CHARGE TO: A.L. Abercrambia, Inc. STREET	DEPTH OF JOB	00000
REMARKS: Ill 4/2 can 4/2 All to top test plug 2 1000 1 Hold mix 345x cel down 4/2 did not circ, mix 1005x 6/3 6/cel 2/6c, 505x Com 2/cc, Deap Plug to 980' abut in 600 1 No Returns Thanks CHARGE TO: Al. Abercrombre, Inc. STREET CITY STATE ZIP	DEPTH OF JOB	00000
REMARKS: Ill 4/2 can 4/2 All to top test plug 2 1000 1 Hold mix 345x cel down 4/2 did not circ, mix 1005x 6/3 6/cel 2/6c, 505x Com 2/cc, Deap Plug to 980' abut in 600 1 No Returns Thanks CHARGE TO: Al. Abercrombre, Inc. STREET CITY STATE ZIP	DEPTH OF JOB	00000

TOTAL CHARGE _

IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

DISCOUNT -

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was

contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SIGNATURE B- 9. Sowha

ALL'IED CEMENTING CO., INC. -4678

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 OF	RIGINAL	Neso City
DATE 6-25-98 SEC. 9 TWP RANGE 27	CALLED OUT ON LOC 7.00AM 8.0	11/11 0 20 A A 11/11 A A
LEASE HOWARDWELL# 2" LOCATION Pen	dennis 3 = 3:	COUNTY OTATE
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)		CORPORATION COMMISSION
CONTRACTOR Hembres well Son		
CONTRACTOR Hembres well Sarve	-CD OWNER	JUL 2 0 1998 CEMENT
HOLE SIZE T.D.	<u> </u>	CEMENT
CASING SIZE 4/2 DEPTH 57/0	AMOUNT ORDERE®	NSERVATION DIVISION / A
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	_ SOSX Co	
DRILL PIPE DEPTH	1003x Lit	m 2/cc
TOOL DEPTH		
PRES. MAX 800 MINIMUM	COMMON_50s	x @ 6 35 3175a
MEAS. LINE 400 SHOE JOINT	POZMIX	@
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	GEL 193×5	
PERFS. 740	CHLORIDE 3'5 x	@ 2800 8400
	Literaph 100.	
EQUIPMENT		@
3		@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER - COLOR		
# 224 HELPER B While	· . ———————————————————————————————————	@
BULK TRUCK	HANDLING 150	
# 260 DRIVER O. Walls	MILEAGE 38	34 × 100 15200.
BULK TRUCK	•	· ·
# 31 DRIVER		TOTAL 1491 50
	-	;
My 195 X del spacer down 4/2 CAG NO Returns, MIX	PUMP TRUCK CHARC	
100 6735 64 Al 29/cc,	EXTRA FOOTAGE	140 @ .43 18900
50 Com 29cc, Ousp Plus	MILEAGE	@ <i>NC</i>
to 710 phut in 800	PLUG W/2 Rule	
No Recurs		
- Manks		
CHARGE TO: AL. Alvercombus	Inc.	TOTAL 69700.
STREET	FLOA	T EQUIPMENT
CITYSTATEZIP		
and the state of t		
•		<u> </u>
•		
•		
The second of th	· ·	
	A Company	* TOTAL 2188.50
	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	* TOTAL 2188.50
T- AU-10	TAX	* TOTAL 2188.50
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	TAX	* TOTAĽ 2188.50.
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	·	* TOTAL 2188.50
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or	TAX	
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	TAXTOTAL CHARGE	
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	TAXTOTAL CHARGE DISCOUNT	
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	TAXTOTAL CHARGE DISCOUNT	
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	TAXTOTAL CHARGE DISCOUNT	

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. -4679

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

ORIGINAL

SERVICE POINT:

Mess City

		•		s cred
DATE (0-26-98 9 17 RANGE 27	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION 8:00 an	JOB START	JOB FINISH
LEASE Hound WELL# 2 LOCATION	a 1		COUNTY	STATE
OLDOR NEW (Circle one)	and on MID COLA	33 (DC	350TIVED	(22
t to the state of		KANSAS (CORPORATION COM	MISSIO _L
CONTRACTOR Hamlones Wall Sa	over OWNER			
TYPE OF JOB Part Squeeze			JULCEMENT8	}
HOLE SIZE T.D.				
CASING SIZE 4/2 DEPTH	AMOUNT O		VSERVATION DIVIS	ON
TUBING SIZE DEPTH		Llita 2%	EICHITA, KS	
DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL DEPTH				
TOOL DEPTH PRES. MAX 500 MINIMUM	COMMON_			
MEAS, LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX		@ 	
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	GEL			
PERFS.	CHLORIDE	2 5×	@ 2800	5600
		wit 1005x	@ 600	60000
EQUIPMENT		7	_ @	
Bud			@	
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER	ain		@ <u></u> .	
# 224 HELPER BUSH				15 = 10
BULK TRUCK		10054	@ 1.05	15200
# 260 DRIVER Dulalla	MILEAGE _	38 x.04 x	100	752
BULK TRUCK # DRIVER		•	TOTAL	9/300.
			,	
REMARKS:	the state of the s	SERVI	CE., see	r i i kare i sike
Cent @ 140		,	11116	
MUX 100 5x lite 2 /cc Drus	DEPTH OF J		440.	
Book and Shut in 2003		CK CHARGE	@ # 5	47000
Since on Acc	MILEAGE	TAGE 140	_ @ ** 3 _	160
	PLUG		_ @	
Than	25			530 20
	""		TOTAL	·
CHARGE TO: PL. Abercombi	e1 Inc	·		••
STREET		FLOAT EQU	HDMENT	
	· · ·	PLOAT EQC	MI WIEM I	
CITY STATE ZIP_	<u> </u>			
	. 1			
and the state of t	F. 3 - C			
•				
			_	
Greenway Mary 2				
	X. C.		TOTAL	1443 00
	TAX		_	
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.			_	
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equi				
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner of contractor to do work as is listed. The above wo done to satisfaction and supervision of owner ago contractor. I have read & understand the "TERM	rk was ent or		IF PAI	D IN 30 DAYS

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 4685

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	GINAL SEI	RVICE POINT:		
Selfridge Unit	•	112000		
DATE 7-1-98. SEC. TWP. RANGE C	ALLED OUT ON LOCATION	10:45 m. 12:10 pm		
LEASE House WELL# 2. LOCATION Penden	nes 15E 35/2E	COUNTY STATE		
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)				
CONTRACTOR Hembres well Sorver	OWNER	KANSAS CORPORTION		
HOLE SIZE T.D.	•	CEMENT 5 0 1998		
CASING SIZE 4/2. DEPTH 750	AMOUNT ORDERED	in a control in		
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	25 sx Com.	CONSCIVATION DIVISION WICHTA KS		
DRILL PIPE DEPTH		Wilding		
TOOL DEPTH		_		
PRES. MAX / 100- MINIMUM	COMMON 253x	@ 635 15875		
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX	@		
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. /OO	GEL	@		
PERFS.	CHLORIDE			
EQUIPMENT		@		
		@		
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER				
# 224 HELPER B. W.L.	HANDLING 2555	@ 1.05 21.25		
BULK TRUCK	MILEAGE 38- X 04			
# 222 DRIVER Owallo	<u> </u>	30		
BULK TRUCK		TOTAL 22300		
# DRIVER		TOTAL 223		
REMARKS:	SERVICE			
test 4/20 750' Held 500"	DEPTH OF JOB	750.		
ingrate 12 BPM e 700 721, mix	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE	47000		
25 37 Con DISP 1 ABI down 2"	EXTRA FOOTAGE 450	@ -43 19350		
25 54 Con D150 1801 dawn 2" Deap 9 884. down 4/2 can	EXTRA FOOTAGE 450	_@ <i>i</i> ic		
25 37 Con DISP 1 ABI down 2"	EXTRA FOOTAGE 450	@		
25 54 Con D150 1801 dawn 2" Deap 9 884. down 4/2 can	EXTRA FOOTAGE 450	@ <i>\UC</i> @		
25 54 Con D150 1801 dawn 2" Deap 9 884. down 4/2 can	EXTRA FOOTAGE 450	@		
25 54 Con DISO IBBL dave 2" DIAD 9 BBL. down 4/2 can Shut in 600" Thanks CHARGE TO: Al. Aberdranbeig Inc.	EXTRA FOOTAGE 450 MILEAGE PLUG	TOTAL _63 5		
25 54 Con D150 1 BB1 dawn 2" Deap 9 BB1. down 4/2 can Shut in 600" Thanks	EXTRA FOOTAGE 450	TOTAL _63 5		
25 54 Con DISO IBBL dave 2" DIAD 9 BBL. down 4/2 can Shut in 600" Thanks CHARGE TO: Al. Aberdranbeig Inc.	EXTRA FOOTAGE 450 MILEAGE PLUG	TOTAL _63 5		
25 54 Con Diso 1881 days 2" Disp 9 884. down 4/2 can 5 hut in 600" Thanks CHARGE TO: Al. Aberdrantic Inc. STREET	EXTRA FOOTAGE 450 MILEAGE PLUG	@		
25 54 Con Diso 1881 days 2" Disp 9 884. down 4/2 can 5 hut in 600" Thanks CHARGE TO: Al. Aberdrantic Inc. STREET	EXTRA FOOTAGE 450 MILEAGE PLUG	### ##################################		
25 54 Con Diso 1881 days 2" Disp 9 884. down 4/2 can 5 hut in 600" Thanks CHARGE TO: Al. Aberdrantic Inc. STREET	EXTRA FOOTAGE 450 MILEAGE PLUG	### ##################################		
25 54 Con Diso 1881 days 2" Disp 9 884. down 4/2 can 5 hut in 600" Thanks CHARGE TO: Al. Aberdrantic Inc. STREET	EXTRA FOOTAGE 450 MILEAGE PLUG	— @		
25 5% Com Diso 1881 dawn 2" Diso 9884. down 4/2 can Shut in 600" Thanks CHARGE TO: Al. Steraron bee Inc. STREET CITY STATE ZIP	EXTRA FOOTAGE 450 MILEAGE PLUG FLOAT EQ	### ##################################		
25 5% Com Diso 1881 dawn 2" Diso 9884. down 4/2 can Shut in 600" Thanks CHARGE TO: Al. Steraron bee Inc. STREET CITY STATE ZIP	EXTRA FOOTAGE 450 MILEAGE PLUG	— @		
25 5% Com Diso 1881 dawn 2" Diso 9884. down 4/2 can Shut in 600" Thanks CHARGE TO: Al. Steraron bee Inc. STREET CITY STATE ZIP	EXTRA FOOTAGE 450 MILEAGE PLUG FLOAT EQ	### TOTAL		
25 57 Con Disc 1881 dawn 2" Diap 9881. down 4/2 con Shut in 600" Thanks CHARGE TO: Al. Steraron being Inc. STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	EXTRA FOOTAGE 450 MILEAGE PLUG FLOAT EQ	### TOTAL _886_50		
CHARGE TO: Al. Stereron The STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	EXTRA FOOTAGE 450 MILEAGE PLUG FLOAT EQ	### TOTAL _886_50		
CHARGE TO: Al. Steraron Less Trees STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or	FLOAT EQ	### TOTAL ####################################		
CHARGE TO: Al. Sterenber Inc. STREET CITY STATE TO Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	FLOAT EQ	### TOTAL _886_50		
CHARGE TO: Al. Steraron Time. STREET	FLOAT EQ	### TOTAL ####################################		
CHARGE TO: Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	FLOAT EQ	### TOTAL ####################################		
CHARGE TO: Al. Steraron Time. STREET	FLOAT EQ	### TOTAL ####################################		
CHARGE TO: Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	FLOAT EQ	### TOTAL ####################################		

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. Federal Tax I.D.

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL. KANSAS 67665

ORIGINAL

SERVICE POINT:

2802

ROS	JELL, KA	114242 0100	33		-		$\overline{}$
DATE 7/3/98	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
IRACE Salfill	/ WELL 4	· I then	W/ #2	Annie 3/12	1.20 110	COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR NEW (C			LUCATION TEX	WALLER TO THE	3335		
OLD OK NEW (C	rcie one)	 -	 				
CONTRACTOR	Yenine	e neil	U .	OWNER			
TYPE OF JOB	GOUR	10		OWNER			****
HOLE SIZE	7	T.D		CEMENT		1	,
CASING SIZE	42	DEI	PTH	AMOUNT O	RDERED 100	20M 3%	icc
TUBING SIZE		DEI	TH				
DRILL PIPE			TH		INSPU 50	79.	CIVED
TOOL			PTH				PORATION COMMIS
PRES. MAX			NIMUM				
MEAS. LINE	N 000	SHC	DE JOINT				20 1998
CEMENT LEFT II PERFS.	N CSG.						
DISPLACEMENT	,			CHLORIDE		— - 	RVATION DIVISION
DISPLACEMENT						_ @	WICHITA, KS
24	EQU	UIPMENT	_			_	-
<u> 4348</u>			100			<u></u>	
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENT	TER 6	20 n				
#	HELPER			HANDLING		@	
BULK TRUCK				MILEAGE			
#	DRIVER						
BULK TRUCK # 2/7	DD11/ED	Δ.	_			mom.	,
# 4/5	DRIVER	Jase	971			TOTAL	
	,	0					
	RE	MARKS:			SERVI	CE	
tr 2	7. 00	Low R	To NOSSI				
4) 5/1/			, , , ,	DEPTH OF J	OR.		······
1000 51	0000 5	7	District LA		CK CHARGE		
500 1 1000	5000	to 5000	losi	EXTRA FOO	TAGE	@	
12056	016	/E	800	MILEAGE			
Co.Me	م من آریاد		tropor to	PLUG -			
Casing	Shor	څخه , رکم	450 DS1				
			<i>V</i>				
					-	-	
	1	11				ТОТА	
CHARGE TO:	1/2001	Soulare				IOIA	
······	√ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			· ·	•		
STREET	······································				FLOAT EQU	JIPMENT	
CITY	ST	ГАТЕ	ZIP				
						@	
			@				
To Allied Cemen	ting Co	Inc	,				
You are hereby re	_		nentina equinme	nt	•	1	
and furnish ceme	enter and	helper to a	seist owner or	are Table part of the late	g	TOTAL	L
contractor to do					pr		
done to satisfacti					•	ř	
contractor. I hav						-	
CONDITIONS"				TOTAL CHA	RGE		
COMPTTIONS	moteu on	THE TOYETSE	siuc.			•	
		Jak.		DISCOUNT		——— IF PA	id in 30 days
		100	ionti				
SIGNATURE	66	cease	conce				
			PRINTED NAME				